

Nov 23, 2016, 9:01 am

RECEIVED ELECTRONICALLY

NO. 93589-1

IN THE STATE OF WASHINGTON SUPREME COURT

WARREN E. BOHON,

Petitioner

v.

CITY OF STANWOOD,

Respondent.

RESPONDENT CITY OF STANWOOD'S ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Jayne L. Freeman, WSBA #24318 Keating Bucklin & McCormack, Inc., P.S. 800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4141 Seattle, WA 98104-3189 (206) 623-8861 Telephone (206) 223-9423 Facsimile

Attorney for Respondent City of Stanwood

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.		IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT	1
II.		COURT OF APPEALS DECISION	1
III.		ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1
IV.		STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
V.		ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED	5
	A.	Petitioner Fails To Establish That The Court of Appeals Decision Affirming Dismissal of His RCW Ch. 49.60 Age Discrimination Claims Involve an "Issue of Substantial Public Interest."	on
	B.	The Court of Appeals Opinion Affirming Summary Judgme Dismissal of Plaintiff's Age Discrimination Claims Was Proper Decided and Did Not Involve Any Issues of Substantial Publ Interest.	ly ic
VI.		CONCLUSION	0

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Grant County Fire Prot. Dist. No. 5 v. City of Moses Lake, 150 Wash.2d
791, 803, 83 P.3d 419 (2004)7
In re Det. of C.M., 148 Wash. App. 111, 115, 197 P.3d 1233, 1235 (2009)
6
In re Silva, 166 Wn.2d 133, 206 P.3d 1240 (2009)6
Keck v. Collins, 184 Wn.2d 358, 370, 357 P.2d 1080 (2015)
McDonnell Douglass Corp. v. Green, 411 U.S. 792, 93 S. Ct. 1817, 36 L.
Ed. 2d 668 (1973)
Paxton v. City of Bellingham, 129 Wash. App. 439, 444, 119 P.3d 373,
375–76 (2005)6
Philadelphia II v. Gregoire, 128 Wash.2d 707, 712, 911 P.2d 389 (1996) 6
Scrivener v. Clark College, 181 Wn.2d 439, 444, 334 P.3d 541 (2014) 8
State v. C.B., 165 Wash. App. 88, 93-94, 265 P.3d 951, (2011)
State v. Watson, 155 Wash. 2d 574, 578, 122 P.3d 903, 904-05 (2005) 6
Rules
RAP 10.3(a)(6)9
RAP 13.4(b)(1)-(3)6
RAP 13.4(b)(4) 6
Regulations
RCW Ch. 49.60
